
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

877499 - 1 -
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL; [PROPOSED] ORDER - CASE NO. 17-cv-03415 RS

STEPHEN M. HAYES (SBN 83583)
STEPHEN P. ELLINGSON (SBN 136505)
JAMIE A. RADACK (SBN 221000)
HAYES SCOTT BONINO ELLINGSON
GUSLANI SIMONSON & CLAUSE LLP
999 Skyway Road, Suite 310
San Carlos, CA 94070
Telephone: 650.637.9100
Facsimile: 650.637.8071

Attorneys for Defendant
STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

TYRONE WILLIAMS,

Plaintiff,

vs.

STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY and DOES 1 through 10, 
INCLUSIVE,

Defendants.

CASE NO. 17-cv-03415 RS

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL; 
[PROPOSED] ORDER 
[Fed. Rule Civ. Proc., Rule 41(a)(1)

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by plaintiff Tyrone Williams by and through his attorney of 

record, John T. Bell of the Law Offices of John T. Bell and defendant State Farm General Insurance 

Company through their attorney of record Stephen P. Ellingson of Hayes Scott Bonino Ellingson

Guslani Simonson & Clause LLP, that the above-captioned action be, and hereby is, DISMISSED 

WITH PREJUDICE pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, rule 41(a)(1), with the parties to 

bear their own costs and attorney fees.

Dated:  August 2, 2018 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN T. BELL

By /S/ John T. Bell
JOHN T. BELL
Attorney for Plaintiff
TYRONE WILLIAMS

Williams v. State Farm General Insurance Company Doc. 23

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2017cv03415/312963/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2017cv03415/312963/23/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

877499 1
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL; [PROPOSED] ORDER - CASE NO. 17-cv-03415 RS

Dated:  August 2, 2018 HAYES SCOTT BONINO ELLINGSON
GUSLANI SIMONSON & CLAUSE LLP

By /S/ Stephen P. Ellingson
STEPHEN M. HAYES
STEPHEN P. ELLINGSON
JAMIE A. RADACK
Attorneys for Defendant
STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY

[PROPOSED] ORDER

IT IS SO ORDERED

Dated: , 2018

By
HONORABLE RICHARD SEEBORG
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT –
NORTHERN DISTRICT

8/6


