1	STEPHEN M. HAYES (SBN 83583)		
2	STEPHEN P. ELLINGSON (SBN 136505) JAMIE A. RADACK (SBN 221000)		
3	HAYES SCOTT BONINO ELLINGSON GUSLANI SIMONSON & CLAUSE LLP		
4	999 Skyway Road, Suite 310 San Carlos, CA 94070		
5	Telephone: 650.637.9100 Facsimile: 650.637.8071		
6	Attorneys for Defendant STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY		
7	STATE PARM GENERAL INSURANCE COMI ANT		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	TYRONE WILLIAMS,	CASE NO. 17-cv-03415 RS	
11	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL;	
12	vs.	[PROPOSED] ORDER [Fed. Rule Civ. Proc., Rule 41(a)(1)	
13	STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY and DOES 1 through 10,	[1 cu. Rule Civ. 1 roc., Rule 41(u)(1)	
14	INCLUSIVE,		
15	Defendants.		
16			
17	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by pl	aintiff Tyrone Williams by and through his attorney of	
18	record, John T. Bell of the Law Offices of Jol	hn T. Bell and defendant State Farm General Insurance	
19	Company through their attorney of record Ste	phen P. Ellingson of Hayes Scott Bonino Ellingson	
20	Guslani Simonson & Clause LLP, that the above-captioned action be, and hereby is, DISMISSED		
21	WITH PREJUDICE pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, rule 41(a)(1), with the parties to		
22	bear their own costs and attorney fees.		
23	Dated: August 2, 2018 LAW C	OFFICES OF JOHN T. BELL	
24	$\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{v}}$	/S/ John T. Pall	
25		/S/ John T. Bell JOHN T. BELL Attorney for Plaintiff	
26		Attorney for Plaintiff TYRONE WILLIAMS	
27			
28			

1	1 Dated: August 2, 2018 HAYES SCOTT BONINO ELL	INGSON
2		
3	3	
4	4 By <u>/S/ Stephen P. Elling</u> STEPHEN M. HAYES	son
5	5 STEPHEN P. ELLINGS JAMIE A. RADACK	ON
6	STATE FARM GENER	AL INSURANCE
7	7 COMPANY	
8	[PROPOSED] ORDER	
9	IT IS SO ORDERED	
10		
11		
12	Dated: 9/6 2019	.
13 14	The state of the s	
15	HONORABLE RICHAE	
16	NORTHERN DISTRIC	
17		
18	18	
19		
20	20	
21	21	
22	22	
23	23	
24	24	
25	25	
26	26	
27		
28	28	